Commonwealth of Massachusetts Meeting Notice and Agenda

Plymouth, ss Commissioners Plymouth County

The Plymouth County Commissioners will hold a regular meeting at the County of Plymouth Administration Building, 44 Obery Street, Plymouth MA on Thursday, February 1, 2024, at 5:30 p.m.

Open Session

- Minute acceptance: January 18, 2024
- Vote to accept and approve CPS Forms: Lisa Bezanson anniversary step increase to 11-4; Susan MacDonald anniversary step increase to 13-7; and Isabel Depina new hire as permanent custodian at 3-1 formerly a temporary employee now filling a recent vacancy.
- Vote to accept and approve vendor vouchers
- Vote to accept and approve payroll vouchers
- Vote Plymouth County Retirement Assessments
- American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA) update and distribution votes
- Extension Director's report
- Register's report
- Vote on Deputy Treasurer's Surety Bond
- Treasurer's report
 - Update on Cyber Security Open House at Bridgewater State University
 - o County Internship Program
- Maintenance Superintendent's report
- Administrator's report
- Adjourn

Jared L. Valanzola, Chairman Sandra M. Wright Gregory M. Hanley Plymouth County Commissioners

Posted: January 30, 2024, at 11:00 a.m. at: County web site; County of Plymouth Administration Building, Obery St., Plymouth; the Brockton Superior Court, Belmont St., Brockton; and the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, Obery St., Plymouth